DeKalb SPLOST

o ‘~ SPLOST Change Order Request

Administrative Authorization

ITB No. 21-101463 Contract No.____1288704 Change Order# 1
Request Date _10/31/2022 Project Type Intersection Improvement

Project Description North Decatur Road carries 2 significant amount of vehicular traffic through neighborhoods where

pedestrians are active. The project includes mini-roundabouts on North Decatur Road at the Springdale Road and Oakdale

Road intersections. including related curb, ramps. and sidewalks, which are intended to calm traffic and improve operations

and safety.

Contractor__ SD&C Purchase Order Authorized Amount $627.165.71
Change Order Amount $0 Change to Purchase Order 0%
Requester Name Jeffery Brown Requester Title Project Manager
items for Proposed Change or Addition
item 5’2;;& Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Time Extension CD B4 N/A N/A

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition _The NTP for this project was signed by the contractor on
G/9/2022, Atthe NTP meeting the contractor advised of delays in material manufacturing for the proposed traffic signals.
The contractor’s submitted schedule shows an anticipated completion date of March 31, 2023. Extending the completion
date to 3/31/2023 should allow for adequate time for completion.

» e CN——
David Pelton Jous i omdren, ‘QV‘“ s AC\ tL o | b! 5 /'?-Z
Division Manager Date Contractor Name Print Date
R P e vé(\:\h\\ K
- . ? e —r =)
Director Date Contractor Sign /’
Bﬂwwqwm —
Jeffery Brown &xromaomssten con. =5
Y ey oo 11/1/2022 s (=S ﬁg{& e .%\
SPLOST PM Construction Manager Date Contractor Title ¥ -

[EP-2022

Date

lliams/COO/Executive Assistant Date
& Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order iowering

e Contract Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the original Contract Price provided that
the total amount of the increase authorized by such Change Order is less than $100,000.




